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Open Space, Recreation and Parks Open Space, Recreation and Parks 
Task ForceTask Force

•• Task Force formed May 2002Task Force formed May 2002--Update Parks Master PlanUpdate Parks Master Plan
•• Members appointed by CouncilMembers appointed by Council--community basedcommunity based
•• Monthly meetings open to publicMonthly meetings open to public
•• Eight subcommitteesEight subcommittees

–– Athletic FacilitiesAthletic Facilities
–– Maintenance and ImprovementMaintenance and Improvement
–– Open Space/CTPOpen Space/CTP
–– Land AcquisitionLand Acquisition
–– EquestrianEquestrian
–– Senior Citizens Center/Cultural DevelopmentSenior Citizens Center/Cultural Development
–– Upper Point Vicente Upper Point Vicente 



July 2003 Public Survey

•• Majority of residents wanted Parkland left in Majority of residents wanted Parkland left in 
natural statenatural state

•• Upper Point Vicente survey results:Upper Point Vicente survey results:
–– 80% Trail heads to natural space80% Trail heads to natural space
–– 69% Village green w/gardens, walkways69% Village green w/gardens, walkways
–– 64% Outdoor swimming pool64% Outdoor swimming pool
–– 59% Sport gym59% Sport gym
–– 59% Outdoor playing fields59% Outdoor playing fields
–– 57% Renovate City Hall, 47% New City Hall57% Renovate City Hall, 47% New City Hall



•• Task Force Recommendation UPVA (Task Force Recommendation UPVA (Developable upper flat area)Developable upper flat area)

Conservation 
easement



Open Space Open Space 
Subcommittee DraftSubcommittee Draft

Not submitted to CouncilNot submitted to Council



UPVA/Coastal/Open Space UPVA/Coastal/Open Space 
ConnectionsConnections
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